|  |  | . 111  | INECIGITE 169  | 7  |                     |
|--|--|--|--|--|---------------------|
| NATIONAL Assessment Com  | tre Services. per  | Jan 2001 . MA  | 18417/6102   | <del></del>  |                     |
| Date In: 69 (7) 900 [[]  | Jeb description  | Dar  | e &Time Completed  | . Done   | oř.                 |
| REFNO: NICH MRG/402/604/Y  | SAS e-filling  |  |  |  |                     |
| Veh No. CAS 18452  | E-mail (&jdia thee,  | AIC this)  |  |  | *                   |
| 001 0710 8ag 11:95   | I-Motor Claim Y  | orm  |  | 3  |                     |
| 700 TD D 70 1  | I-Motor W/O (wt  | hla: OD 2hrs, TP 41  | nrs)   |  | 1-                  |
| OD TP & Reporting Only   | i-Photo Uploade  | 3  | tiout-és-alt-sérricellesta   |  | 145<br>             |
| ALLO SECONDO   | Assessment/Survey  | Report   |  | 100  |                     |
| TP Insurer:  | Ass't Report by Fr   | x/Hand to Ow   | ner/Wksp   |  |                     |
| Profested Witsp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (  | and the same of th | To   |  | Fax:   |                     |
| TP Parificuliars: Veh Nor Y  | B 6812P  | . INC( , )   | Non-INC( ).  | 8 9 D  |                     |
| Owner / Driver; (  | - 40121  | т  | cl: ·  | )  |                     |
| Policy No: ( )   | Period: (  | . ) Cor  | ver Type: (  | ).   |                     |
| Confirmed by : (   |  | atet.  | Times  | )  |                     |
|  | Note-Est. Status (WO)  |  | P: 21-79%. P: 80   | )-100%]  |                     |
| Year of Registration: ( )  |  | /NO( )   |  |  |                     |
| Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$  | 1,000 ( )/\$2,000 (  | )  | and the state of t | CHRIST   | the sales of        |
| Consultidantes & Chieff Carliff  |  | 的独创部件的   | 和特殊公司(2045)。 主义  | 335 of 1811 1  |                     |
| ( ) Walk-In Customar : Customer's la   | nformation strictly Confid   | ential & Strictly  | NO refer of repolit  | 17.  |                     |
| ( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mall Ins  | urer URGENTLY.   |  | `  |  |                     |
| Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invo   | oice: YES( ) / NO  | ( ); Towit   | g Co: (  |  |                     |
| ueminus avid ais en comine et de se com  | NATIONAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE | NAME OF THE PERSON OF THE PERS |  | A LANDON   | by · ·              |
| The state of the s | / Courtesy Car ( )   | OSPANJANIA SON AND ATLANA INDIA.   | NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.   | A Sarriva I A  |                     |
| 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection   | ( ·)   |  | *  |  |                     |
| 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost>   |  |  |  | F .  |                     |
|  |  |  |  |  |                     |
| Infurŷ :   |  |  | MANAGEMENT COLON   | WEST SALES. STR.   | Seat Control of the |
| Date one Castralian (1995)   | i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i  |  | SECTION STATES   | With the control of t | 1                   |
| ALL STATE OF THE S |  |  |  |  |                     |
|  | 1  |  |  |  |                     |
|  |  |  |  |  |                     |
|  |  |  |  | ACCEPTANCE DE LA COMPANION DE  | The bury ta         |
| XB1909170  | and the same of th | vole objetion  | nuncha (natur  |  | " ladition          |
| 74077071770  | DANGARAN AND MARKET PARTY IN THE PROPERTY OF T | AR I Accident Repo   | rting (\$30);  | 5 (510)  |                     |
| The transport of the state of t | (3)  | DA   Damage Asses  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  | \$40/\$45  |                     |
| river/Owner:   | . 0  | PT : Follow-Throng   | L Burewy (Resurvey)  | \$120<br>\$30  |                     |
| ontact No:   |  | Por olaiming against   | JNG Only (war 10 Jan   | 2000)<br>\$75  |                     |
| arnuged Portion:   | [2)  | TR: Re-Impection<br>N1: Ideo DA + SM   | RT Survey  | \$160  |                     |
|  | A (4)  | NTUC Additional S  | orvious:-  |  |                     |
| C Checked by (Engr-In-Churge):   |  | NS: Courtery Cof   | Tpt Allowance  | 33<br>310  |                     |
| THE STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF T | THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O | N6: Rapair Co-ord  | spection   | 323  |                     |
| vaditors/200mmgnista.  | <b>经验的证明的</b>  | ALIA TOU / Collect I   | lxoss Coordination<br>INC) stains in G   | 120 -  | -                   |
| 11.1:  |  | N12: Idao Mobile   | Fee Char   | 30   | MINIST D            |
| 1.278  | 100  | voice dated  | Pas Char   |  | ¥                   |

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GiA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the ladgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

| ACCIDENT STATEMENT                   |
|--------------------------------------|
| 09/12/2019 11:11                     |
| 07/12/2019 11:45                     |
| ALONG WEST COAST HIGHWAY             |
| SINGAPORE                            |
| ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE                |
| GBB7845Z                             |
|                                      |
| CHIA SENG GLOBAL FRESH PTE LTD       |
| 201419312C                           |
| NGPORHENG@HOTMAIL.COM                |
| (LOCAL) +65-98212399                 |
| OFFICE-63389508                      |
|                                      |
| тоуота                               |
| DYNA                                 |
| WORKING PURPOSES                     |
| NO                                   |
| THIRD PARTY                          |
| COMMERCIAL VEHICLE                   |
|                                      |
| MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD. |
| THIRD PARTY                          |
| NO                                   |
| A 29028367 TMV                       |
|                                      |
|                                      |
|                                      |

Name of Driver NG POR HENG (HUANG BAOXING)

NRIC No S6842505J Date Of Birth 05/11/1968 Occupation OUTDOOR Date Of Driving Pass 03/02/1989

**Driving Experience** 30 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-98212399

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-63389508

EMail Address NGPORHENG@HOTMAIL.COM Address

BLK 764 WOODLANDS CIRCLE

#04-326

Postcode

760764

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

\*\*

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

+

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident

2

NO

A CARNA TERRA MEDICANO NO MONTANTA PARA NA ATERRA

YES

Was any body injured in the Accident?

--

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

71:

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

WOODLANDS EAST N.P.C

Police Station Address

ROAD: 3 WOODLANDS DRIVE 63, POSTCODE: 737890, COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20191207/2111D

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

Vehicle Registration Number

XB6812P

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

MITSUBISHI

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

JIANG BIN

NRIC/Passport Number

076502374

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Page 2 of 19

# **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1**

Name

NG POR HENG (HUANG BAOXING)

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

SLIGHT INJURY

Injured person in which vehicle?

GBB7845Z

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use. disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

Chia Seng (iii) ide complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Reg. No. 2014193115 Ells 25 Pasir Panjang VIII n'esete Centre #81-106 S. Carrier 1100.5

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(if driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature
Name:

B: XB6812P

| PIFONE        | refer to the police report.                        | 7/2019/207/41110 -3 |
|---------------|--|---------------------|
| 111112        |  | 11 1/110            |
|               |  |                     |
|               |  |                     |
|               |  |                     |
|               |  |                     |
|               |  |                     |
|               |  |                     |
|               |  |                     |
|               |  |                     |
|               |  | /                   |
|               |  |                     |
|               |  |                     |
|               |  |                     |
|               |  |                     |
|               |  |                     |
|               |  |                     |
|               |  |                     |
|               |  |                     |
|               |  |                     |
| NV SAIT TO    | estation in  |                     |
| a Seng (      | Global Fresh Pte Ltd                               |                     |
|               |  |                     |
| 107-105       | Diang Wholesale Centre                             |                     |
| Tell          | 1 67750777   | 1                   |
| LARATION      | N  |                     |
| e declare the | e foregoing particulars are true in every respect. | / /                 |

1 \_

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:





1 of 3

Report No. T/20191207/2111D

Police Station Of Origin: Woodlands East N.P.C. 3 Woodlands Drive 63 SINGAPORE 737890 Tel No: 1800-7679999

# REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

| Date/Time Report Made:<br>07/12/2019 16:07 |                          |   | Vide Report No.:                                      | Station Diary No.: 5081                  |  |  |  |
|--|--------------------------|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| Informa                                    | int's Partic             | ulars                                   |   | THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IN COLUMN 2 |  |  |  |
| NG POF                                     |                          |   | Address:<br>APT BLK 764 WOODLANDS<br>730764           | CIRCLE #04-326 SINGAPORE                 |  |  |  |
|  | / ID No.;<br>O / S68425( | 05J                                     | Contact No.:<br>Home/Office:                          | Mobile: 98212399                         |  |  |  |
| Nationality:<br>SINGAPORE CITIZEN          |                          | EN                                      | Email:  |  |  |  |  |
| Sex:<br>Male                               | Age:<br>51               | Date of Birth: 05/11/1968               | Type of Informant:<br>Driver                          |  |  |  |  |
| Race:<br>Chinese                           |                          | 1 | Language:   | Institution / School Name:               |  |  |  |
| Occupation:<br>DELIVERY FRUIT              |                          |   | Driving Licence Information: Class: 3 Date of Expiry: |  |  |  |  |

| General Inform                         | mation of the Acci          | dent                                   | AND STRUCTURE STREET  |  | SECURIO SE SE SE                   |  |
|--|-----------------------------|--|---|--|------------------------------------|--|
| Type of<br>Accident:                   | Injury<br>Others            | Drink<br>Drive:<br>No                  | Date/Time of<br>Accident:<br>07/12/2019 11:45   |  | Type of Location:<br>Straight Road |  |
| Location:<br>Along Road 1<br>WEST COAS | T HIGHWAY                   |  |   |  |                                    |  |
| Class                                  |                             | Road Surface:<br>Dry                   | Aller San Control of the Control of |  | Road Speed Limit:                  |  |
| Traffic Flow: Tra One Way Tra          |                             | Traffic Control:<br>Traffic Light - Wo | Traffic Volume Moderate   |  |                                    |  |
| Type of Collis<br>Between Mov          | ion:<br>ing Vehicles - Head | l To Rear                              |   |  | one conveyed by<br>ulance:         |  |

| Details of Vehicle Involved |       |            |       |       |           |                 |  |
|-----------------------------|-------|------------|-------|-------|-----------|-----------------|--|
| Vehicle No.                 | Туре  | Make       | Model | Color | Condition | No of Passenger |  |
| GBB7845Z                    | Lorry | ТОУОТА     |       | White | Slightly  | 0               |  |
| XB6812P                     | Lorry | MITSUBISHI |       | Brown | Damaged   | 0               |  |

| Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA |
|--------------------------------|
|                                |





T/20191207/2111D

2 of 3

Report No. T/20191207/2111D

Police Station Of Origin: Woodlands East N.P.C.

3 Woodlands Drive 63 SINGAPORE 737890

Tel No: 1800-7679999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

| Driver           |                              |         |           | ID No                              | -   | S6842505J                         |  |
|------------------|------------------------------|---------|-----------|------------------------------------|---|-----------------------------------|--|
| Name             | NG POR HENG                  |         |           | ID No.                             |   | 500425055                         |  |
| Related Vehicle  | GBB7845Z (Lorry)             |         |           | Contac                             | t No.   | 98212399                          |  |
| Hospital/Clinic  | DRS KOO & NEOH MEDICAL GROUP |         |           | Driving<br>Licence                 | Class of Driving Date of Exp<br>Licence & Expiry Date |                                   |  |
| Date Treatment   |                              |         |           | ischarge                           |   |                                   |  |
| No. of Days gran | ted Medical Leave            | 02      | Degree    | of Injury                          | Sligh   |                                   |  |
| Driver           |                              | N. Kali | SAL TILLE | 15.11                              | Total   | 076502374                         |  |
| Name             | JIANG BIN                    |         |           | ID No.                             |   | 0/0502574                         |  |
| Related Vehicle  | XB6812P (Lorry)              |         |           | Conta                              | ct No.  | NIL                               |  |
| Hospital/Clinic  | NIL                          |         |           | Class<br>Drivin<br>Licend<br>Expin | g   | Class: NIL<br>Date of Expiry: NIL |  |
| Date Treatment   | NIL                          |         | Date D    | ischarge                           | NIL   |                                   |  |
| Na of Davis area | nted Medical Leave           | NIL     | Degree    | e of Injury                        | NIL   |                                   |  |

### Brief Details.

On the above mentioned date and time, I was driving along West Coast Highway on the second lane of three lanes. Thereafter, at the traffic light turned red, I stopped as the first vehicle. Subsequently, I felt an impact at my rear vehicle. I went out of my vehicle and discovered that a lorry had collided into my rear vehicle. He informed me that his brakes was not in good condition. We exchanged particulars and I informed my supervisor regarding the matter. No traffic police was at scene. I have a vehicle camcorder, however, it was not in recording mode. No government properties were damaged. Nobody was injured at that point of time.

However, I felt pain on my left hand and left shoulder, thus, I went to the doctor to seek medical help. I was given two days of Medical Certificate.





T/20191207/2111D

3 of 3

Report No. T/20191207/2111D

Police Station Of Origin: Woodlands East N.P.C. 3 Woodlands Drive 63 SINGAPORE 737890

Tel No: 1800-7679999

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

# Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference. ti

| Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: L / Staff Sgt SITI SUFEA BINTE SA'ADON                            | Signature Of Informant:        |
|--|--------------------------------|
| Signature Of Interpreter:<br>Not applicable  | Date/Time:<br>07/12/2019 16:07 |
| Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / AEIT / Sgt 2 SHARIFAH NOR FARIZAN BINTE SYED MOHD SAID Contact No.: 65476172 | Classification Of Case:        |

# . AGCIDENT STATEMENT

|             | ÁCCI        | DENT DATE  | :1-1:12                     | <u>19</u> )(00                | MM/YYY                 | ), TIME;( | 11 : 45      | THEMMI .    |
|-------------|-------------|--|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------|-----------|--------------|-------------|
|             | LOCA        | TION: WE   | ist Coast                   | Highwa                        | Y                      | 11        |              |             |
|             | 1.          | DETAILS  | STOTHS V FC                 | 4                             | Mid                    |           |              |             |
|             |             | D) VEHIC!  | LE NUMBERL                  | GBB754                        | 152                    |           | 5040         | . 6         |
|             |             |  | NUMBER:                     |                               |                        |           | 8            |             |
|             | **          | d) POUC'   | YTYPE: (COM                 | PREHENSIVE                    |                        | THIRD     | PARTY F      | RE &THEFT   |
| 55          |             | ALIMANO!   | a MODEC!                    | 104016                        |                        |           |              |             |
| ú           |             | @ VEHICL   | ALOON / COL                 | JPE / MPV /V<br>ILPRIVATE / C | AN/LORR                | MOTOR     | CYCLE,/      | OTHERS)     |
|             |             | MOREO  | of Of USING                 | AT ACCIDEN                    | TTIME                  | Campan    | 10           | vork :      |
| 5)          |             | IF NO, P   | U CLAIMING I<br>LEASE STATE | INDER YOUR                    | OWN INSU               | RANCE (YE | s/60)        | 130         |
|             | 2.,         | HADORED,   | LOUGH HOL                   | DER                           | (a) (i) (a)            |           | JING I I     | - 4         |
|             |             |  | (Lig Sen                    |                               | Press F                | -         | MALE / 1     |             |
|             |             |  | SS: 25 Wh                   | UPSAR CA                      | intre #0               |           |              | Shight      |
| - HT        |             | · CONTIN   | UE TO 3,d IF C              | Centre 1100                   |                        | 1         |              | 4-7         |
| *No of par  | Ston of the | DRIVER   |                             |                               | FOUCT HC               | LDER      | 10           | 11#.        |
| Cincluding  | driver)     | DINAME:  | Ng Por                      | Hong:                         | 17                     | (         | MALE         | EMALE 4     |
| CTO         |             | d)ADDRE  | SS: APT BL                  | 15 764 W                      | Shappoo                | CONTA     | 04 - 32      | 6 2399      |
|             |             | *d)DATE  | CT3V7                       | 64)                           | 968110011              | 11100000  |              |             |
|             |             | e)OCCUP  | ATION: INDO                 | OOR OUTDO                     | OOR)                   | WW/1111)  |              | 7           |
|             | ď           | DON'E O  | FDRIVING                    | Pasc                          | -03/02                 | 11989     | (9)          | $\sim$      |
| 22          | 7(0)        | IF NO, RE  | VER AN EMP<br>ELATIONSHI    | COYEE OF T<br>POFIKE DE       | HE INSUR!<br>UVER WITH | D'S COMP  | SYNAL C      | (ES) NO)    |
| 78          | 5,          | a) WEATH   | ER CONDITIO                 | NI (CLEAR) F                  | CAINING / C            | THERS     |              |             |
| 20          | 6,          | WASANY   | URFACEI OR<br>BODY INJURE   | D (YES/ NO)                   | rieks                  | * *       |              |             |
|             | 7.          | a) REPORT  | ED TO POUC<br>LEASE STATE V | E (YES) NO)                   | 2000                   | uton la   | .)s E.       | 1+ N.P.C    |
| Car ar      | 8,          | THIRD PAR  | TY VEHICLE                  |                               |                        | 000031117 | m a La       | 74 1811.0   |
| the of pass | desper      | a) VEHIC<br>b) DRIVE   | CLE NUMBER:                 |                               |                        | _MODELL   |              | <del></del> |
| (1)         | 12,000      | C) NRIC  | FIN/PASSPOR                 | 370 076                       | 502374                 | CONTAC    | CT:          |             |
|             | ٧,          |  | TY VEHICLE<br>CLE NUMBER:   |                               | Permit No.             | )         | 34 (144)     |             |
| flo of pai  |             |  | R'S NAME:_                  |                               |                        | _MODEL:   |              |             |
| (Including  | -clipbyzo   | No. of the last of | FIN/PASSPOR                 | RTI1                          |                        | CONTAC    | QT: <u>1</u> |             |
| ()          |             |  |                             | v g                           |                        |           |              |             |

email: ngpurheng@hotmail.com



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

4 Shenton Way, # 21-01, SGX Centre 2, Singapore 06/3807 Tel +65 GHZ? 7888, Fax +65 GBZ? 7800 To Reg No. 200412212G GST Reg No. 20-0412212G

# Certificate of Insurance

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA), ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT 2019 (MALAYSIA) THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)

(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES. 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF.

Form M. 2. 100

Gooda Currying Vehicle - Sch 1

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE - TP

Third Party

Certificate No. A 29028367 TMV

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

2. Name of Policyholder

Chia Seng Global Fresh Pte Ltd

3. Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act

28/09/2019

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

27/09/2020

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive\*

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use\*

Use in connection with the Policyholder's business. Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business.
Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes.

The Policy does not cover

(1) Use for hire or reward or for racing pace-making reliability trial

or speed-testing.
(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the insurer within 7 days of the lermination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof.

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Approved Insurers

for Chief Executive Officer